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*1533. Sim Dasanitha Deb; (a) Will the Minister of l^li^billtatioii be piea sed to state what is the maximum and minimum average acreage of land given to each of the displaced families in TripurA?

(b) How many displaced persons have still to be settled in Tripura?

(c) What steps are being taken to rehabilitate them?

(d) How long will it ta^e to complete rehabilitation of di$pliM;ed persons in Tripura?

The Minister of Rehabilitation ($hri A. P. Jain); (a) to (d). The information is being collected add will be laid on the (4( the Houaa in dwe course.

Shri Whi May I know whether the Govenament is aware that a large number of displaced persons who have already been given land have not yet been pointed out the actual land which is given to them, and that it has been given only on paper?
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Shri A. F* I think, Sir, the hon.
Member will have to wait for some time til] I have collected all tlie information.

Foro Foundation T eam

*1534. Skri Raghuaatta Singli: WiU the Minister of Cemmeroe and ladastrj be pleased to state whether the Ford Foundation team of experts has submitted any report to Government?

The Miniater of CJommeree (Shri Karmarkar): Yes, Sir.
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Shri N. L. Jashi: May I know who are the members of tl»ifr team?

Shri Karmariuur: Sir, the names are already published. If you wlU oermit me. I win read out the names. Th#
names are: Mr. John Monks, Mr. Raymond W. Miller, Mr. C. Leigh Stevens, Mr. Ramy Alexander, Mr. S v ^ Hag-
berg and Mr. Hans Grundstrom.

Shri M ohiud^: May I know in what cottage industries they had experience in America?

$hri Karmaiicar: Some of them were directly interested in the development

r small-scale industries. One of them represented co-operation, one of them represented business management, and since we wanted advice on all these for cottage industries, handicrafts and small-scale industries, we invited them under the auspices of Ford Foundation,
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Reports on D.V.C.
^537. Sliri SiMWfadbac Aas: WUi the Minister of lerigstiom and; Power be pleased to state:

(a) when the reports of the Mahanadi Bridge Committee, and of the Rau Committee on the workong of the D.V.C. is expected to be laid on the Table of the House;

(b) the dates when these two Committees submitted their reports to Government; and

(c) the main recommendations, separately, of these Committees, and those which Government have implemented?

The Depaty MliiiMer of BnpigalfM and Power (S M HUM): (a) The Report of the Rau Committee on the Working of the D.V.C. will be laid on the Table of the House after it has been seen by the Estimates Committee. The Report of the Mahanadi Bridge Committee together with Gov>
ernments decisions on its recommendations is being shown to the Public Accounts Committee through the Comptroller and Auditor General as desired by that Committee. The Report w d be laid on the Table of the House as early as possible.

(b) Rau Committee in June 1953 and Mahr'o.'Mli bridge Committee in October
1953.
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(c) A statement containing Government's decision on the recommendations of the Rau Committee will be laid on the Table of the House after it has been seen by the Estimates Committee.
The important findings of the Mahanadi Bridge Committee were indicated in reply to starred question No. 31 by Shri R. N. S. Deo on the 16th February, 1954. Detailed Information in regard to the recomo»endations of this committee will be made available when the report is laid on the Table of the House,

Shri T. N. Singh: May I know whe*
ther any objection has been raised by the Public Accounts Committee or the Estimates Committee to taking the members into confidence about these reports?

Mr. Deputj-Spealier: The report being sent to them; what objection have they before they see the report?

Shri T. N. Singh: The reports are not being laid on the Table of the House:
that is why I asked. ,

Mr. Deputy-Speaken Hon. Members are aware that the hon. Speaker on a prior occasion when this matter was brought before him. decided that ni>
decisions should be taken over the head of the Estimat# ̂ Committee. If they differ from any of the recommendations of the Estimates Committee, these may be referred back to them and after discussion arrive at some conclusion. Thereafter the report or thp recommendations will be placed before the House. It is in that process now.
That is what the hon. Minister has said.

Df. Suresli Clumdni: May I know the reason for the delay in sending this report to the Estimates Committee? It in such a long time after the report was submitted.

Shri Hathi: After the report was submitted, there waa an inter-State Conference- The matter had to be considered by tbe participating States.
Then, certain decisions were taken and now they have to be sent to the Estimates Committee.

